
Annex 3 
Number of job referrals made in the food and beverage services industry, and the accommodation services industry 

under ESLS from 4 September 2023 to 30 September 2025  
a breakdown by job title 

 
Food and Beverage Services Industry 

Job title 

4 September to 31 December 
2023 

2024 
2025 

(as at 30 September) 

Number of job 
referrals 

Number of 
offers made by 

employers 

Number of job 
referrals 

Number of 
offers made by 

employers 

Number of job 
referrals 

Number of 
offers made by 

employers 

1. Dish Washer  5 
0 

(0%) 
94 

9 
(10%) 

206 
20 

(10%) 

2. Waiter/ Waitress 13 
2 

(15%) 
108 

15 
(14%) 

178 
8 

(4%) 

3. Junior Cook 7 
0 

(0%) 
67 

11 
(16%) 

138 
10 

(7%) 

4. Cook 4 
0 

(0%) 
67 

4 
(6%) 

90 
7 

(8%) 

5. Clerical Worker 2 
1 

(50%) 
48 

3 
(6%) 

66 
0 

(0%) 

6. Others 8 
0 

(0%) 
66 

8 
(12%) 

90 
9 

(10%) 

Total 39 
3 

(8%) 
450 

50 
(11%) 

768 
54 

(7%) 

Note: The percentage of offers made by employers is shown in bracket.  
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Annex 3 (Cont’d) 

Accommodation Services Industry 

Job title 

4 September to 31 December 
2023 

2024 
2025 

(as at 30 September) 

Number of job 
referrals 

Number of 
offers made by 

employers 

Number of job 
referrals 

Number of 
offers made by 

employers 

Number of job 
referrals 

Number of 
offers made by 

employers 

1. Clerical Worker 69 
3 

(4%) 
78 

3 
(4%) 

40 
4 

(10%) 

2. Security Guard  17 
0 

(0%) 
38 

6 
(16%) 

15 
0 

(0%) 

3. Room Attendant/  
House Attendant 

9 
2 

(22%) 
39 

4 
(10%) 

19 
1 

(5%) 

4. Cleaner 0 
0 

(0%) 
10 

0 
(0%) 

12 
2 

(17%) 

5. Waiter/ Waitress 4 
0 

(0%) 
9 

3 
(33%) 

4 
0 

(0%) 

6. Others 11 
0 

(0%) 
44 

4 
(9%) 

23 
1 

(4%) 

Total 110 
5 

(5%) 
218 

20 
(9%) 

113 
8 

(7%) 

Note: The percentage of offers made by employers is shown in bracket.  


