Number of job referrals made in the food and beverage services industry, and the accommodation services industry under ESLS from 4 September 2023 to 30 September 2025 a breakdown by job title

Food and Beverage Services Industry

		4 September to 31 December 2023		2024		2025 (as at 30 September)	
Job title		Number of job referrals	Number of offers made by employers	Number of job referrals	Number of offers made by employers	Number of job referrals	Number of offers made by employers
1.	Dish Washer	5	0 (0%)	94	9 (10%)	206	20 (10%)
2.	Waiter/ Waitress	13	2 (15%)	108	15 (14%)	178	8 (4%)
3.	Junior Cook	7	0 (0%)	67	11 (16%)	138	10 (7%)
4.	Cook	4	0 (0%)	67	4 (6%)	90	7 (8%)
5.	Clerical Worker	2	1 (50%)	48	3 (6%)	66	0 (0%)
6.	Others	8	0 (0%)	66	8 (12%)	90	9 (10%)
	Total	39	3 (8%)	450	50 (11%)	768	54 (7%)

Note: The percentage of offers made by employers is shown in bracket.

Accommodation Services Industry

Job title		4 September to 31 December 2023		2024		2025 (as at 30 September)	
		Number of job referrals	Number of offers made by employers	Number of job referrals	Number of offers made by employers	Number of job referrals	Number of offers made by employers
1.	Clerical Worker	69	3 (4%)	78	3 (4%)	40	4 (10%)
2.	Security Guard	17	0 (0%)	38	6 (16%)	15	0 (0%)
3.	Room Attendant/ House Attendant	9	2 (22%)	39	4 (10%)	19	1 (5%)
4.	Cleaner	0	0 (0%)	10	0 (0%)	12	2 (17%)
5.	Waiter/ Waitress	4	0 (0%)	9	3 (33%)	4	0 (0%)
6.	Others	11	0 (0%)	44	4 (9%)	23	1 (4%)
	Total	110	5 (5%)	218	20 (9%)	113	8 (7%)

Note: The percentage of offers made by employers is shown in bracket.